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Custody Contacts 
 

The Czech Republic 

Michal Stuchlik 

Tomas Vacha 

Pavel Pata 

Jana Cutychova 

Tel.: +420 605 236 562, Email: MSTUCHLIK@CSOB.CZ 

Tel.: +420 725 759 106, Email: TVACHA@CSOB.CZ   

Tel.: +420 725 295 400, Email: PPATA@CSOB.CZ  

Tel.: +420 603 800 006, Email: JCUTYCHOVA@CSOB.CZ   

 

 
 

The Slovak Republic 

Rastislav Capkovic  

Tatiana Scepanova            

Tel.: +421-2-5966 8415, Email: RCAPKOVIC@CSOB.SK   

Tel.: +421-2-5966 8418, Email: TSCEPANOVA@CSOB.SK  
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Penalty calendar 2025 for CZK 

 

 

Please see the attached PDF published by the CDCP for a detailed information on 

the Penalty calendar for CZK settlements in 2025. 

 

 

 

Impact on foreign investors:  

Please take note of the information related to settlement penalties in 2025. 

 

 

Source:  CDCP 


